504606360 10/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4653073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERND GOMBERT	10/19/2017
MICHAEL RIES	10/04/2017
LEOPOLD BOCK-KRAUSEN	10/04/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB GOMTEC GMBH
Street Address:	AM TECHNOLOGIEPARK 12
City:	SEEFELD
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82229

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15563125

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 835 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301A

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEUER-019XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BOURQUE, ESQUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/djb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=HEUER-019XX\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HEUER-019XX\_Assignment#page2.tif source=HEUER-019XX\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043925 FRAME: 0124 504606360

 $source = HEUER-019XX\_Assignment\#page 4.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 043925 FRAME: 0125

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Euro and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bernd Gombert, residing at Seeblick 28, Wörthsee Germany 82237; Michael Ries, residing at Fritz-Endreβ-Weg 11, Olching Germany 82140 and Leopold Bock-Krausen, residing at Peitnachstr. 26, Peiting Germany 86971 (ASSIGNORS) hereby sell and assign to ABB gomtec GmbH (ASSIGNEE), a Limited Partnership under the laws of Germany having a principal place of business at Am Technologiepark 12, Seefeld Germany 82229 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

## MOBILE ROBOT WITH COLLISION ANTICIPATION

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on Spinkara and identified as Attorney Docket Number HEUER-019XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute . all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And T hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Wi

PATENT REEL: 043925 FRAME: 0126

	in witness	WHEREOF, I	have	hereunto	set my	hand a	ind affixed	
my :	seal.							
Bern	nd Gompark M.	Levt	No o Caracti Manda de Caracti da	Date:	19	Oct	2017	
WITI	NESSES:							
Sign	nátuře		P	Soud 9 rint Name	Fuchs		<u>15. 10.</u> Date	17
Sign	At the		P	Sabine rint Name	670 p		/9/10, Date	17

my seal.		
Michael Ries	Date: <u>04/10/2</u>	017
WITNESSES:		
DU- Signature	Leopold Bock-Krauser Print Name	2017 - 10 - 04
Signature	Jaslan Ramsurn Print Name	<u>2017-10-04</u> Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed  $\ensuremath{\text{my}}$  seal.

L. Ph	Date: _	2017-10-04
Leopold Bock-Krausen		

WITNESSES:

M.A.	Michael Ries	04/10/2019
Signature	Print Name	Date

	Jashan Ramenra	2017-10-04
Signature	Print Name	Date

PATENT REEL: 043925 FRAME: 0129

**RECORDED: 10/23/2017**